

Disability Sport NI is the main disability sports charity in Northern Ireland working to improve the health and wellbeing of children and adults with disabilities through sport and active recreation.

Disability Sport NI is currently recruiting the following post:

Disability Sports Hub – Activity Leader Ards & North Down Borough Council Area

Salary Scale: £10 per hour

Duration: September 2018 – August 2020 (subject to funding)

The post will be based at Bangor Aurora but could also include other venues throughout the Borough Council area. The successful applicant will support the development delivery of a range of inclusive participation programmes through the new 'District Councils Disability Sports Hub Project' which will enable more people with disabilities to lead a fit and active lifestyle in their local community.

For further information and to apply go to www.dsni.co.uk

Closing date for receipt of applications is 12 noon on Thursday 16 August 2018

Disability Sport NI is an Equal Opportunities Employer